
32-V-WES OPE 3-DF
09/28/2013 89

267

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

PWDU

07:00:00

Release Weather:

Arrival Weather:Release Time:

09/28/2013 21:33:56

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA12 21070  0805.067 14:48:51 1717.10990 0:00

2 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA10 23847  0805.067 14:48:54 1716.92690 0:02

3 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA10 36512  0807.955 14:51:03 1715.2213BBWFH 0 0:30

4 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA12 28520 -1817.826 14:56:52 1714.9444BB H 0 0:35

5 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA10 26870 -3802.705 14:49:55 1708.0197C 0 2:29

6 Die Lombards Pta-Oos ZA09 07588 -2805.346 14:51:30 1707.9775BB H 0 2:31

7 M Visagé Protea ZA10 24120  0803.531 14:50:38 1707.3398CHECH 0 2:40

8 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZAPWF12 0653  1812.225 14:56:46 1703.66580 3:41

9 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA11 09977  0825.981 15:05:23 1701.7086H 15 4:14

10 Die Lombards Pta-Oos ZA09 02093 -2805.346 14:53:45 1699.8660BB H 2 4:46

11 J & M King Crusaders ZA12 20024  0812.130 14:57:59 1699.0760CH H 0 4:58

12 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA10 30592  0805.099 14:56:27 1689.7870BCWFH 0 7:34

13 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA09 01365  0805.144 14:56:43 1688.9361C 0 7:49

14 Albert&Anna Hibbert Jakaranda ZA09 39818  27805.586 14:57:26 1688.78440 7:49

15 Tienie Snyman Sinoville ZA12 17783 -1825.403 15:09:02 1687.7727C 15 8:09

16 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA10 31103  0835.164 15:15:30 1685.4975C 0 8:47

17 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA12 45309  1804.940 14:57:37 1685.38040 8:49

18 Gerrie Nortje Noordelike ZA12 18278  0822.028 15:11:11 1673.5666BB H 0 12:11

19 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA10 24111  0804.577 15:00:47 1673.4711C 0 12:13

20 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA12 16017  0807.950 15:03:03 1672.6012H 0 12:28

21 Francois & Gerrit VSDK ZA12 16621  0807.597 15:03:19 1670.94800 12:57

22 P & P Maas VSDK ZAPWFD12 0003 -1806.447 15:03:22 1668.34310 13:42

23 Jan Herholdt PHS ZA12 18872  0808.485 15:04:42 1668.0111C 0 13:48

24 Daan Bester Protea ZA10 26166  0807.241 15:04:40 1665.5591H 0 14:30

25 Gerbagh Swart Sinoville ZA12 26335  0825.981 15:15:59 1665.3402C 2 14:34

26 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA12 24888  0807.524 15:05:50 1662.1420BC H 0 15:30

27 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA12 46292  2805.796 15:04:50 1662.11130 15:30

28 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA10 33316 -1801.621 15:02:48 1660.3235BB H 0 16:02

29 Jan Herholdt PHS ZA12 45859  0808.485 15:07:13 1659.3952C 2 16:18

30 H Böhm Jakaranda ZA09 06395  1817.643 15:13:05 1658.2764BCH H 0 16:37

31 E Kruger Noordelike ZA12 18036 -1810.835 15:09:45 1655.5742BB H 0 17:25

32 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA10 26462 -2803.688 15:05:54 1653.91510 17:55

33 Francois & Gerrit VSDK ZA12 21673  0807.597 15:08:24 1653.55652 18:01

34 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA11 04069  0807.524 15:08:27 1653.2378BC H 2 18:06

35 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA10 21750 -3802.705 15:05:42 1652.5201C 2 18:19

36 Marie & Nico Sinoville ZA12 17975  0825.604 15:19:40 1652.3095H 0 18:23

37 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA12 21524  0805.067 15:07:21 1651.92782 18:00

38 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA10 13902  0825.981 15:20:26 1650.5315H 15 18:54

39 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA10 25308  0807.132 15:09:02 1650.46420 18:55

40 Willie Jonker Crusaders ZA10 35242  0806.112 15:08:28 1650.2907BC H 0 18:59

41 L Pelser Crusaders ZA12 17530  0812.383 15:12:26 1649.73190 19:08

42 M & M Oosthuizen Jakaranda ZA12 29161  5805.654 15:08:41 1648.8804GR H 0 19:23

43 GP Harmse & Familie Crusaders ZA12 17331  0807.955 15:10:03 1648.7195BB H 2 19:26

44 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA09 01696 -2803.688 15:07:49 1647.41712 19:50

45 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA12 17429  0807.770 15:10:52 1645.5996C H 0 20:22

46 M Visagé Protea ZA07 3265  0803.531 15:09:18 1642.2052BC H 2 21:23

47 Willie Jonker Crusaders ZA08 15749  0806.112 15:11:03 1641.6088BC H 2 21:33

48 Alwyn Bester Crusaders ZA12 26793  0810.636 15:14:04 1640.7421CHP H 0 21:49

49 P & P Maas VSDK ZA10 18675 -1806.447 15:11:33 1640.56922 21:52

50 C Hudson & Seun Sinoville ZA12 26761  0810.617 15:14:38 1638.8240H 5 22:23

51 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZAPWF12 1796 -1808.235 15:13:15 1638.5573BB H 0 22:28

52 Jaco & Corrie Aucam Noordelike ZA12 06223 -1808.379 15:13:32 1637.9069BB H 0 22:40

53 Maverick 1 Sinoville ZA12 17727 -1818.083 15:19:50 1636.6612C 0 23:02

54 Boel Gesin Pta-Oos ZA12 18643  0807.524 15:13:30 1636.3202M C 3 23:08



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

55 Albert van Lochem Jakaranda ZA12 18340  0805.099 15:12:27 1634.8848J BC H 0 23:34

56 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA12 22772  0804.577 15:12:34 1633.4378C 2 24:00

57 Albert&Anna Hibbert Jakaranda ZA12 18523  27805.586 15:14:35 1630.1847D 2 24:57

58 Rebels Protea ZA12 64231  1805.361 15:14:27 1628.8538C 0 25:24

59 Gert Swart Sinoville ZA12 26886  0825.981 15:27:39 1627.0679H 2 25:56

60 Anton Jonck VSDK ZA12 45319  1804.940 15:14:54 1626.52062 26:06

61 Formule 1 Protea ZA11 01672  0805.517 15:15:31 1625.6103C 0 26:23

62 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA10 30459  0812.967 15:20:17 1625.0132C 0 26:34

63 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA10 25850  0835.164 15:34:02 1624.7273H 2 26:39

64 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA03 15633  1812.225 15:20:10 1623.95882 26:53

65 Adam Coertzen VSDK ZA12 45065  0805.067 15:15:50 1623.66452 26:58

66 AB & Chris Carelsen VSDK ZA10 25301  0807.132 15:17:20 1622.91962 27:12

67 Albert van Lochem Jakaranda ZA12 26296  0805.099 15:16:25 1621.8211J CK H 2 27:32

68 Jonck & Seun Crusaders ZA09 10231  2805.796 15:16:54 1621.74672 27:34

69 A C Smit PHS ZA08 05920  0808.423 15:18:42 1621.0608C 0 27:46

70 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA10 30572  0805.099 15:16:42 1620.8959BCWFH 2 27:49

71 P & P Maas VSDK ZA10 19016 -1806.447 15:17:56 1619.53823 28:14

72 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA11 3891  0812.967 15:22:04 1619.2411C 2 28:20

73 Best Pigeons Protea ZA12 16304  0803.588 15:16:42 1617.8538H 0 28:45

74 Pumulani Lofts Noordelike ZA12 27825  0812.593 15:23:30 1613.8888BB H 0 29:59

75 Willie Jonker Crusaders ZA10 36382  0806.112 15:19:55 1612.4927BC H 3 30:25

76 Van der Merwe Hokke PHS ZA09 06207  0835.164 15:38:04 1612.0782H 3 30:32

77 CJ Janse v Rensburg Protea ZA12 22586  0804.577 15:19:24 1611.0873H 3 30:51

78 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA10 36502  0807.770 15:21:26 1610.9220C H 2 30:54

79 Jaco & Corrie Aucam Noordelike ZA12 18007  0808.379 15:21:58 1610.4237BB C 2 31:03

80 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA10 26548  0805.579 15:20:24 1609.8701BB H 0 31:13

81 Marie & Nico Sinoville ZA10 36025  0825.604 15:32:58 1609.4691H 2 31:21

82 J A du Plessis PRPC ZA10 32451  0802.023 15:18:33 1608.71130 31:35

83 Alwyn Bester Crusaders ZA12 26666  0810.636 15:24:11 1607.8199BB H 2 31:52

84 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA09 5036  0806.985 15:22:00 1607.5398BB C 0 31:57

85 A Visser & Familie Pta-Oos ZA11 14143 -3802.705 15:19:18 1607.5120C 3 31:58

86 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA10 36538  1811.628 15:25:08 1606.80910 32:11

87 Pretorius Terblanch Pta-Oos ZA12 17296 -1805.958 15:21:41 1606.4750BB H 0 32:17

88 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZANRU09 03947  0805.579 15:22:38 1602.7170BB H 2 33:27

89 Chris Wilken Jakaranda ZA10 31405  0818.187 15:31:02 1601.0443H 0 33:59

90 Hannes Greeff PHS ZA12 05552  0812.967 15:28:04 1600.1188H 3 34:16

91 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA09 01226 -1804.283 15:23:06 1598.6040CHWFH 0 34:45

92 Chris Gernard Pta-Oos ZA10 29571 -1808.174 15:25:39 1598.2553BC H 0 34:52

93 Best Pigeons Protea ZA12 16470  0803.588 15:22:55 1597.8552H 2 34:59

94 J A du Plessis PRPC ZA10 32452  0802.023 15:22:09 1597.17812 35:12

95 CJJP Ferreira & Ges Jakaranda ZA11 11749  0804.692 15:24:23 1595.3977BB H 0 35:46

96 Pumulani Lofts Noordelike ZA12 27808  0812.593 15:30:40 1591.2396BB H 2 37:05

97 Du Preez & Deetlefs Crusaders ZA10 24092  1811.628 15:30:36 1589.60562 37:36

98 T F Venter Noordelike ZA10 27612  0806.689 15:28:38 1585.9932BB H 0 38:45

99 H J van Schalkwyk Pta-Oos ZA11 14443  0805.579 15:27:57 1585.9415C H 3 38:46

100 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA10 26808  0810.515 15:31:34 1584.3781BB H 0 39:16

101 A C Smit PHS ZA12 23348  0808.423 15:31:29 1580.5461H 2 40:30

102 E T Johnson Jakaranda ZA11 01074  0809.975 15:32:31 1580.3876BB H 0 40:33

103 E T Johnson Jakaranda ZA11 11061  0809.975 15:32:33 1580.2849BC C 2 40:35

104 CJJP Ferreira & Ges Jakaranda ZA11 11607  0804.692 15:29:37 1579.0143BC H 2 41:00

105 André Carelsen VSDK ZA13 15217  0807.825 15:33:03 1574.55410 42:26

106 H Böhm Jakaranda ZA09 06394  1817.643 15:39:30 1573.9507BCH H 2 42:38

107 F I & F H Maritz PHS ZA12 07356  0807.950 15:33:35 1573.1624H 2 42:54

108 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA09 03483 -1817.826 15:40:00 1572.6954LCH H 2 43:03

109 Alwyn Bester Crusaders ZA12 26794  0810.636 15:35:27 1572.6763CHP C 3 43:03

110 Anton Jonck VSDK ZAPWF12 6687  1804.940 15:32:14 1571.47983 43:26

111 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 18666 -1806.456 15:33:23 1570.8342CWF C 0 43:39

112 André Carelsen VSDK ZA12 19103  0807.825 15:34:47 1569.25242 44:10

113 Tienie Snyman Sinoville ZASWDK10 24936 -1825.403 15:46:22 1568.0678H 2 44:33

114 D C Ellis & Seun Jakaranda ZA09 5035  0806.985 15:34:47 1567.6207BC H 2 44:42

115 W van Rooyen Protea ZA12 22839  0805.427 15:33:54 1567.2835CHECC 0 44:49



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

116 W F van Wyk Pta-Oos ZA12 18699 -1801.621 15:31:44 1566.4509H 2 45:05

117 S & H Hokke VSDK ZA12 20624  0805.067 15:35:02 1563.13573 46:10

118 André Carelsen VSDK ZA10 27153  0807.825 15:37:14 1561.81933 46:37

119 Breytenbach & Kidso Crusaders ZA10 36333  0807.770 15:38:16 1558.5992PENSH 3 47:40

120 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA10 38260 -1804.283 15:36:25 1557.3823CHECH 2 48:05

121 J C le Roux Jakaranda ZA10 25286  1807.664 15:39:17 1555.3900BB H 0 48:44

122 A A Openshaw & Sons Pta-Oos ZA08 37854 -1808.235 15:39:39 1555.3146BCWFH 2 48:46

123 Jaco & Corrie Aucam Noordelike ZA12 16999  0808.379 15:39:47 1555.2230BB C 3 48:48

124 Marie & Nico Sinoville ZA10 37301  0825.604 15:52:06 1551.5956H 3 50:00

125 J J Bosch Pta-Oos ZA11 14323  0810.515 15:43:22 1548.6561DC H 2 50:59

126 Rebels Protea ZA12 05483  1805.361 15:40:23 1547.6777C 2 51:19

127 T W & J V Dorling PRPC ZA10 32390 -1805.571 15:41:13 1545.51280 52:03

128 Ferreira & Badenhor VSDK ZA10 37399  1812.225 15:46:22 1543.12403 52:51

129 Van Lochem & Gesin Jakaranda ZA10 30589  0805.099 15:43:01 1539.3372BC H 3 54:08

130 J & S Hokke Jakaranda ZA12 18447 -1817.826 15:51:20 1539.1506BB H 3 54:12

131 Loop Wakker Hokke VSDK ZA12 21814  3805.367 15:43:26 1538.76100 54:20

132 Gert&Marius Coetzee Protea ZA10 26201 -1804.283 15:44:35 1533.1377BB C 3 56:15

133 Louis Lofts PRPC ZA10 32600  0800.783 15:42:47 1531.76840 56:43

134 Triple J Lofts VSDK ZAPWFD12 0050  0804.572 15:45:32 1530.96280 57:00

135 J & M King Crusaders ZA12 17050  0812.130 15:51:15 1528.7153M H 2 57:46

136 Loft 191 - 1 PRPC ZA08 25841 -2803.688 15:46:53 1525.27233 58:58

137 M & M Oosthuizen Jakaranda ZA12 28578  5805.654 15:48:44 1523.9678CQ H 2 59:24

138 Louis Lofts PRPC ZA10 32574  0800.783 15:46:04 1522.20822 60:01

139 Vankoewer Lofts VSDK ZA12 31897  1805.030 15:49:14 1521.16970 60:23

140 Taljaard & Seuns Protea ZA08 22602  0805.144 15:50:39 1517.2788H 2 61:44

141 Chris Gernard Pta-Oos ZA10 29564 -1808.174 15:56:31 1506.3068BC C 2 65:37

142 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA09 08871 -1806.456 15:57:44 1499.7039C H 2 67:58

143 M Visagé Protea ZA10 32259  0803.531 15:55:50 1499.5913BB C 3 68:00

144 Albert van Lochem Jakaranda ZA10 25461  0805.099 15:59:32 1492.2136J BB H 3 70:39

145 ETC Lofts PRPC ZA12 24630  0794.522 15:53:21 1489.68220 71:34

146 W van Rooyen Protea ZA11 04630  0805.427 16:00:43 1489.5546H 2 71:37

147 ETC Lofts PRPC ZA11 37350  0794.522 15:55:02 1484.99532 73:17

148 M & M Oosthuizen Jakaranda ZA12 29176  5805.654 16:06:06 1475.4981CQ H 3 76:46

149 H J Cronje Pta-Oos ZA12 24981 -1806.456 16:07:09 1473.8939BB H 3 77:22

150 Rebels Protea ZA12 05496  1805.361 16:09:43 1465.0904H 3 80:38

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

152 Malan & Lambrechts Pta-Oos ZAPWF12 4341  0802.594 16:10:30 1457.9364BB H 0

156 C A J Ebersohn Protea ZA12 16332 -1805.233 16:21:56 1432.9276H 0

159 Stephan Cooper PRPC ZA12 27437 -2803.126 16:38:04 1389.25490

164 Vehan Cooper (Jnr) PRPC ZA11 27455 -2803.126 17:39:27 1255.9001J 0


